
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 10899 10433 10192 9987 9781 9640 9534 9418 9387 9358 9320 9346 9457 9648 9690 10236 10646 11385 12230 12770 13144 13464 13739 13840 287,162
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,970
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 673 674 655 636 636 635 593 593 575 578 603 603 603 603 584 584 603 659 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,874
JMJGU2 689 670 670 650 633 633 604 604 586 586 586 586 586 586 586 586 606 659 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,882
PKLGU4 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 551 645 646 646 625 625 597 596 596 599 598 599 599 599 598 598 633 659 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,834
TBINU2 551 647 653 647 632 636 601 601 601 602 604 598 604 598 601 600 645 659 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,869
TBINU3 550 667 649 645 630 629 598 599 595 602 599 596 601 601 602 599 641 659 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,860
JMAHU1 694 675 658 647 630 631 596 602 598 605 606 601 601 604 605 601 631 659 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,951
JMAHU2 698 676 654 649 631 631 600 600 601 600 605 602 602 600 600 600 633 659 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,950
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 218 210 203 199 214 213 214 214 210 213 206 201 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,170
KLPPGT15 219 219 218 210 203 199 214 213 214 214 210 213 206 201 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,170
PGLAGT11 350 328 304 288 275 269 295 295 296 296 289 294 281 272 273 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,827
PGLAGT12 350 328 304 287 275 269 295 294 295 296 289 294 281 272 272 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,825
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 177 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 137 135 187 172 213 208 138 159 158 3,482
SGB3GT33 177 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 137 135 187 172 213 207 137 158 157 3,478
SKSPBK1 327 271 253 240 231 227 246 245 247 247 242 245 236 228 229 290 289 335 321 350 350 292 310 309 6,747
TJGSBK1A 351 328 302 284 272 263 293 292 294 295 286 292 277 266 268 328 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,808
TJGSBK1B 351 328 302 284 272 263 293 292 294 294 286 290 277 266 268 328 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,806
TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 314 287 270 258 249 278 278 279 281 273 278 262 252 254 314 335 347 347 347 347 338 347 347 7,552
TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 314 287 270 258 249 278 278 279 281 273 278 262 252 254 314 335 347 347 347 347 338 347 347 7,551
YPKA 311 336 339 339 339 339 336 336 341 341 343 343 455 542 548 548 651 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 15,763
KLPPGT13 219 219 218 210 203 199 214 213 214 214 210 213 206 201 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,315
PGPSBK3A 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95 95 95 95 95 1,473
YPGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 3,054
MPSSGT1 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 161 2,357
PAKABK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 111 108 100 102 102 1,524
PAKABK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 111 108 100 102 102 1,524
PGPSBK3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95 95 95 95 95 1,425
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 146 130 130 130 130 1,958
PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 108 100 102 102 1,473
PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 102 102 1,363
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 105 105 1,420
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 1,315
SGB3GT32 177 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158 157 982
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 80 72 60 60 0 0 0 70 83 94 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,160
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 80 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 94 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,065
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 80 71 60 60 60 60 60 70 83 94 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,249
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 93 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,027
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 905
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 800
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 80 80 80 80 1,295
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 150 150 150 1,608
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 150 150 150 1,382
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 79 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 20 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 90 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 33 13 7 12 7 7 31 33 29 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 7 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1019 1253 1497 1702 1903 2043 1849 1871 1864 1813 1882 1840 1952 2043 1992 1438 1322 960 952 952 1038 970 908 930 32,342

TOTAL GEN 10783 10317 10076 9871 9665 9524 9418 9302 9271 9242 9204 9230 9341 9532 9574 10120 10530 11269 11994 12534 12908 13228 13503 13604 283,149

27-Dec-11
Tuesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 13723 13606 13550 13686 13923 13989 13976 13960 13955 13915 13636 13159 12749 12571 12754 13329 13309 13183 12995 12755 12337 12128 11898 11694 287,162
EGATDC 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 200 200 1,970
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 677 15,874
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 677 15,882
PKLGU4 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 677 15,834
TBINU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 677 15,869
TBINU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 677 15,860
JMAHU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 677 15,951
JMAHU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 677 15,950
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 201 195 5,170
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 201 195 5,170
PGLAGT11 350 335 327 347 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 337 337 337 337 337 350 350 350 350 350 323 272 260 7,827
PGLAGT12 350 335 327 347 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 337 337 337 337 337 350 350 350 350 350 323 272 260 7,825
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 215 5,184
SGB3GT31 136 130 130 131 162 161 157 154 153 160 147 130 130 130 130 130 165 165 165 165 138 130 130 130 3,482
SGB3GT33 136 130 130 131 161 160 157 154 153 160 146 130 130 130 130 130 165 165 165 165 137 130 130 130 3,478
SKSPBK1 290 276 270 285 313 312 309 306 304 310 299 278 278 278 278 278 315 316 315 316 291 267 229 220 6,747
TJGSBK1A 351 337 328 350 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 339 339 339 339 339 351 351 351 351 351 322 266 255 7,808
TJGSBK1B 351 337 328 350 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 339 339 339 339 339 351 351 351 351 351 322 266 255 7,806
TJGSBK2A(DF) 336 322 314 331 347 347 347 347 347 347 345 324 324 323 323 324 347 347 347 347 337 308 252 241 7,552
TJGSBK2B(DF) 335 322 314 331 347 347 347 347 347 347 345 324 324 323 323 323 347 347 347 347 337 308 252 241 7,551
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 15,763
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,315
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 1,473
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 3,054
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 2,357
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 101 101 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 103 103 100 100 100 100 1,524
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 101 101 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 103 103 100 100 100 100 1,524
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 1,425
SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 1,958
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 101 101 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 103 103 100 100 100 100 1,473
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 101 101 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 103 103 100 100 100 100 1,363
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 106 106 106 105 105 105 105 1,420
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 106 106 106 105 105 105 105 1,315
SGB3GT32 136 130 130 131 161 160 157 154 153 159 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 982
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,160
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,065
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,249
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,027
TMGR 1 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 70 0 70 80 80 80 80 70 0 0 0 0 905
TMGR 2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 800
TMGR 3 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 70 30 70 80 80 80 80 70 30 30 30 30 1,295
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 113 100 0 100 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 1,608
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 112 0 0 0 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,382
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 70 5 40 10 100 100 100 100 10 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 50 50 45 45 150 150 90 50 46 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 15 15 20 20 70 70 10 10 20 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 40 40 40 40 75 50 45 45 40 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 13 13 7 13 11 14 12 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1044 1161 1217 1081 945 979 992 1008 1013 953 918 1395 1455 1403 1453 1108 909 1035 1073 1233 1171 1380 1780 1984 32,342

TOTAL GEN 13490 13373 13317 13453 13690 13756 13743 13727 13722 13682 13403 12926 12636 12458 12638 13213 13193 13067 12879 12639 12221 12012 11612 11408 283,149


